
No. F.1 (101)/P&P-/DSSSB/2023/2792 

S Post 
No Code 

1 

2 

IMPORTANT NOTE:- Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received 
through any other mode shall stand summarily rejected. 
correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as under : 
Opening Date for Submission of Online Applications: - 21/11W2023 (215s November, 2023) 

Closing Date for Submission of Online Applications 20/12/2023 (20th December, 2023) 

4 

3 74/23 

5 

Online Applications are invited for recruitment to the following posts under different Departments/LocalWAutonomous 
Bodies under Govt. of NCT of Delhi: 

72/23 

6 

73/23 

75/23 

76/23 

77/23 

Name of the Post 

Pharmacist 

(Homeopathy) 

Technical 
Assistant (Lab. 

Group- 1) 
(CARDIOLOGY! 

CTS 
NEUROLOGY/ 

NEUROSURGERY 
/RESPIRATORY 

LAB/EEG /EMGI 
ERG/CCU / ICU 

POW / CCI) 
Junior 

Radiotherapy 
Technician 

Technical 
Assistant Group IV 

in PCR Hepatitis 

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELH-110092 
Website: https:lldsssb.delhi.gov.in 

Sub Station 
Attendant (Grade 

) [ Reserved far 
Male Only ) 

Asstt. Electric 
Fitter 

Name of 
Deptt. 

Directorate 

of Ayush 

H&FW 

H&FW 

H&FW 

Delhi 
Transco 
Limited 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board 

Delhi 
Transco 

VACANCY NOTICE 

Limited 

ADVERTISEMENT NO.03/23 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

Group 

C 

C 

C 

C 

UR OBC 

16 

6 

1 

38 

26 

12 

24 

13 

Vacancy (Inc. Backlog Vacancies) 

SC 

3 

3 

13 

S EWS Total 

7 

6 

4 

1 

9 

6 

42 

15 

2 

Dated: 10/11/2023 

1 

90 

53 

PwBD 
(inc.) 

5 

0 

0 

No 

ExSM SP 
incl.) (incl.) 

0 

2 

0 



4. Examination Scheme : 

Row 

B 

Tier 

One Tier 
(General) 

One Tier 
Technical) 

Post 
Codes 

86/23. 
103/23. 
111/23, 
112/23, 
113/23 

72/23 to 
85/23, 

87/23 to 
90/23, 

92/23 to 
100123, 
102/23, 
104/23, 
105/23, 
106/23, 
08/2 
109/23, 
110/23, 
114/23, 
115/23 

Exam. Time 
Tier puration 

|-T-G 

|T-T 

2 Hrs. 

2 Hrs. 

Total Total Total Grand 
Ques. Marks Marks Total 
(MCO) (MCQDescript.)| 

200 200 N.A. 

200 200 N.A. 

Syllabus 

200 MCOS of one mark each as per 
examination scheme 

200 

1. General Awareness, 2. General 
Intelligence & Reasoning ability, 3. 
Arithmetical & Numerical Ability. 4. Test 
of Hindi Language & Comprehension, 5. 
Test of English Language 8 

(40 Marks each section) 

Section- A:- MCOs of one mark each 

as per examination scheme 

1. General Awareness, 2. General 

Intelligence & Reasoning ability. 3. 
Arithmetical & Numerical Ability, 4. Test 
of Hindi Language & Comprehension, 5. 
Test English Language & 

Comprehension. 

(20 Marks each section) 

Section - B:- Objective type MCQs on 
the subject concerned as per the 
qualification prescribed far the post. 

(100 Marks) 

Comprehension. 
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