

## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

## Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092

Website: https://dsssb.delhi.gov.in

Dated: 10/11/2023

No. F.1 (101)/P&P-I/DSSSB/2023/2792

## VACANCY NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT NO.03/23

IMPORTANT NOTE:- Only online applications will be accepted. Applications received through any other mode shall stand summarily rejected. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

The opening date and closing date for receipt of online applications are as under : -

Opening Date for Submission of Online Applications: - 21/11/2023 (21st November, 2023)

Closing Date for Submission of Online Applications :- 20/12/2023 (20th December, 2023)

Online Applications are invited for recruitment to the following posts under different Departments/Local/Autonomous Bodies under Govt. of NCT of Delhi:-

				Group	Vacancy (Incl. Backlog Vacancies)								
S No	Post Code	Name of the Post	Name of Deptt.		UR	овс	sc	ST	EWS	Total	PwBD (incl.)	ExSM (incl.)	SP (incl.)
1	72/23	Pharmacist (Homeopathy)	Directorate of Ayush	С	16	12	3	7	4	42	5	0	0
2	73/23	Technical Assistant (Lab. Group – III) (CARDIOLOGY / CTS / NEUROSURGERY / RESPIRATORY LAB / EEG / EMG / ERG / CCU / ICU / POW / CCI)	H&FW	С	6	4	3	1	1	15	0	2	0
3	74/23	Junior Radiotherapy Technician	H&FW	С	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0
4	75/23	Technical Assistant Group IV in PCR Hepatitis	H&FW	С	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
5	76/23	Sub Station Attendant (Grade II) [ Reserved for Male Only ]	Delhi Transco Limited	С	38	24	13	6	9	90	0	9	0
6	77/23	Asstt. Electric Fitter	Delhi Transco Limited	С	26	13	4	4	6	53	0	5	0

## 4. Examination Scheme:

Row	Tier	Post Codes	Exam. Tier	Time Duration	Ques.	Total Marks (MCQ)	-,	Grand <b>Total</b>	Syllabus
A	One Tier (General)	86/23, 103/23, 111/23, 112/23, 113/23	I-T-G	2 Hrs.	200	200	N.A.	200	MCQs of one mark each as per examination scheme  1. General Awareness, 2. General Intelligence & Reasoning ability, 3. Arithmetical & Numerical Ability, 4. Test of Hindi Language & Comprehension, 5. Test of English Language & Comprehension.  (40 Marks each section)
В	One Tier (Technical)	72/23 to 85/23, 87/23 to 90/23, 92/23 to 100/23, 102/23, 105/23, 106/23, 108/23, 110/23, 111/23, 115/23	<b>І-Т-Т</b>	2 Hrs.	200	200	N.A.	200	Section – A:- MCQs of one mark each as per examination scheme  1. General Awareness, 2. General Intelligence & Reasoning ability, 3. Arithmetical & Numerical Ability, 4. Test of Hindi Language & Comprehension, 5. Test of English Language & Comprehension.  (20 Marks each section)  Section – B:- Objective type MCQs on the subject concerned as per the qualification prescribed for the post.